

Order No. 194 dated 13.02.25.

Total accused persons = 9.

All the 9 accused persons namely Siraj Sk., Lalu Sk., Charpoka @ Salamuddin, Siraj Dhatri, Babu Sk., Kouser Sk., Anarul Sk., Mahatab Sk. and Montu Sk. are on C.B.

5 accused persons namely Siraj Sk, Lalu Sk., Montu Sk., Charpoka @ Salamuddin and Babu Sk. are present and file respective hazira while other 4 accused persons are absent. 2 accused persons namely Anarul Sk. and Siraj Dhatri file absent petition while other 2 take no step.

Ld. P. P. in charge is present.

The case a long pending one and is at this stage for quite a significant period.

Surety concerned was directed to produce all the accused persons positively on this day as special chance i. d. W./A. But, 4 accused persons are absent today.

None moves. Issue W./A. against these four accused persons namely Anarul Sk., Kouser Sk., Mahatab Sk. and Siraj Dhatri.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 18.03.25 for appearance and E. R. of W. A.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J. O. Code No WB 01303.