

NDPS 4 of 2003 RN 208 of 2014.

Order No. 195 dated 03.03.25.

The case record is placed before the Court today as a Death Report has been received from one Insun Ali Seikh, ASI of Islampur P. S. It contains the W./A. issued from this Court and a copy of a Death Certificate in respect of accused person namely Anarul Sk. Seen. This case is filed forever against this accused person. Note accordingly.

Another 1 accused person namely Siraj Dhatri is brought under arrest today. He is taken in to custody. The accused person is accompanied by one accused challan, one Police Arrest Custody Memo, one Inspection Memo., two medical documents and one W./A. Seen. Kept with this case record.

The accused person is remanded to J./C. Issue Intermediate Custody Warrant accordingly.

No E.R. of W./A. against the other two accused persons namely Kouser Sk. and Mahatab Sk. has been received so far.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Todate (18.03.25) for production, appearance and E. R. of W. A.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J. O. Code No WB 01303.