

NDPS 4 of 2003 RN 208 of 2014.

Order No. 197 dated 13.05.25.

Total accused persons = 9.

6 accused persons namely Siraj Sk., Lalu Sk., Charpoka @ Salamuddin, Siraj Dhatri, Babu Sk. and Montu Sk. are on C.B.

3 accused persons namely Lalu Sk., Babu Sk. and Charpoka @ Salamuddin are present and file respective hazira while other 2 accused persons are absent. 1 accused person namely Siraj Sk. files absent petition while another 1 accused person namely Montu Sk. takes no step. A petition praying for extension of interim bail is filed on behalf of accused person namely Siraj Dhatri. Seen. Allowed. Interim Bail is extended till next date.

Ld. P. P. in charge is present.

The case a long pending one and is at this stage for quite a significant period.

No E. R. of W./A. against three accused persons namely Anarul Sk., Kouser Sk. and Mahatab Sk. has been received.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 07.07.25 for appearance and E. R. of W. A.

Surety concerned is directed to produce the accused persons positively on the next date fixed.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J. O. Code No WB 01303.