

NDPS Case No.:- 04/2003 (C.I.S. Regn. No.:- 208/14).

Order No.:- 201 Dated:- 10.11.2025.

Total accused persons = 08.

(6) accused persons, namely, Siraj Sk., Lalu Sk., Charpoka @ Salamuddin, Siraj Dhatri, Babu Sk. and Montu Sk. are on C./B.

2 accused persons namely Lalu Sk. and Babu Sk. are present and file hazira while other 3 accused persons namely Siraj Sk., Charpoka @ Salamuddin and Montu Sk. are absent and file absent petitions.

1 accused person namely Siraj Dhatri is absent and takes no step.

Today is fixed for appearance and E.R. of W./A.

No E.R. of W./A. in respect of accused persons, namely, Anarul Sk. and Mahatab Sk. has been received yet.

Order No. 200 dated 31.10.25 has not been complied with as yet. Comply the same and issue strong reminder through the Superintendent of Police, Murshidabad P. D.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 16.12.2025 for appearance and E.R. of W./A.

Surety concerned is further directed to produce the accused persons on the next date fixed as last chance.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad – cum -
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J. O. Code No. WB 01303.