

NDPS Case No.:- 04/2003 (C.I.S. Regn. No.:- 208/14).

Order No.:- 204 Dated:- 13.02.2026.

Total accused persons now = 07.

(5) accused persons, namely, Siraj Sk., Lalu Sk., Charpoka @ Salamuddin, Babu Sk. and Montu Sk. are on C./B.

3 accused persons namely Charpoka @ Salamuddin, Lalu Sk. and Babu Sk. are present and file respective hazira while other 2 accused persons namely Siraj Sk. and Montu Sk. are absent and file absent petitions separately.

No E. R. of W./A. in respect of accused persons namely Siraj Dhatri and Mahatab Sk. has been received so far.

The Warrant Officer of the Islampur P. S. is personally present.

One N. E. R. is filed.

Heard submission at length.

Considered.

Issue fresh W./A. against accused person namely Mahatab Sk. Recall the previously issued W./A. against this accused person.

Personal appearance of the Warrant Officer of Islampur P. S. is thus dispensed with.

The instant case is a long pending one and has been earmarked as a targeted case of the action plan in terms of direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 13.03.2026 for appearance of the accused persons and E.R. of W./A. against accused persons namely Mahatab Sk. and Siraj Dhatri.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad – cum -
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J. O. Code No. WB 01303.