

NDPS Case No.:- 04/2003 (C.I.S. Regn. No.:- 208/14).

Order No.:- 207 Dated:- 16.03.2026.

The case record is placed before the Court today as a petition is preferred on behalf of Prosecution praying for issuance of Warrant of Proclamation against accused person namely Mahatab Sk. The prayer is accompanied by a non-execution report of the pending W./A. against the said accused person.

Ld. P. P. in-charge is present.

Prayer is allowed.

Issue Warrant of Proclamation against accused person namely Mahatab Sk.

Regular P. O. is on SIR on duty leave as per direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

The instant case is a long pending one and has been earmarked as a targeted case of the action plan in terms of direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Todate (04.05.2026) for appearance of the accused persons and E.R. of Warrant of Proclamation against accused person namely Mahatab Sk.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad – cum -
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J. O. Code No. WB 00812
In charge.